

# STATE OF NEW YORK OFFICE OF GENERAL SERVICES DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION GROUP THE GOVERNOR NELSON A. ROCKEFELLER EMPIRE STATE PLAZA ALBANY, NY 12242



### ADDENDUM NO. 4 TO PROJECT NO. 44248

# CONSTRUCTION WORK REPLACE ROOFING SYSTEMS KEELER BUILDING NO. 77 GREATER BINGHAMTON HEALTH CENTER 425 ROBINSON STREET BINGHAMTON, NY 13904

June 19, 2012

**NOTE:** This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents. Insert it in the Project Manual. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form.

# C CONTRACT:

### **SPECIFICATIONS**

- 075216 COLD APPLIED SBS MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOFING SYSTEM:
  - a. Page 075216-2, Paragraph 106 F: **replace** "Modified Cap Sheet" with "Modified Granular Cap Sheet".
  - b. Page 075216-3, Paragraph 106 G.7.b: replace "EPDM" with "Modified Bitumen".
  - c. Page 075216-4, Paragraph 106 G.8.b: **replace** "EPDM" with "Modified Bitumen" in two locations.
  - d. Page 075216-4, Paragraph 106 G.8.c: replace "EPDM" with "Modified Bitumen".
  - e. Page 075216-10, Paragraph 2.03 A: **delete** "gypsum, lightweight fill and tectum decking" and "Cold Adhesive System (for wood decks)".
  - f. Page 075216-10, Paragraph 2.03 A.1: **delete** paragraph 1. in its entirety and renumber paragraphs 2 and 3 accordingly.
  - g. Page 075216-11, Paragraph 2.04 B: **replace** "Modified Cap Sheet: 80 mil minimum" with "Modified Granular Cap Sheet: 130 mil minimum".
  - h. Page 075216-11, Paragraph 2.04 D.1: **replace** "Same as MODIFIED CAP SHEET except with granular surface" with "Same as MODIFIED GRANULAR CAP SHEET".

- i. Page 075216-11, Paragraph 2.05 A: **replace** "Flashing, Base Plies, Cap Sheet, and Flood Coat Adhesive: One part, solvent free, cold applied...." with "Flashing, Base Plies, Cap Sheet and Adhesive: Cold applied....".
- j. Page 075216-11, Paragraph 2.05 A.1: replace: "300/L" with "300g/L".
- k. Page 075216-14, Paragraph 2.09 add subparagraph:
  - "D. Walkway Pavers and Splash Blocks:
    - 1. Manufacturer's standard 24" x 24" x 2" precast concrete paver blocks."
- I. Page 075216-18, paragraph 3.07: **replace** "MODIFIED CAP SHEET APPLICATION" with "MODIFIED GRANULAR CAP SHEET APPLICATION"
- m. Page 075216-18, paragraph 3.07 add subparagraph:
  - "E. Cover exposed adhesive with granules to match cap sheet."

# **DRAWINGS**

NO ADDENDUM AT THIS TIME

**END OF ADDENDUM**